Telephone: 020 7066 8080 Email: foi@fca.org.uk

[BY EMAIL] 27 January 2015

Our Ref: FOI3846

Dear

Freedom of Information: Right to know request

Thank you for your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act), for the following information:

"Could you please tell me how much the FCA paid for the two reports below, respectively?

1) http://www.fca.org.uk/your-fca/documents/research/rdr-post-implementation-review-europe-economics

2) http://www.fca.org.uk/your-fca/documents/research/advice-gap-analysis-report"

Your request has now been considered and I can confirm that we hold some of the information you have requested.

For Point 1, the total paid for the report was £147,192.00 including VAT.

For Point 2, we recently received an invoice for the report. The total to be paid is £62,998.07 including VAT.

Yours sincerely

Information Access Team